(including premium of ` 1025/- per share), 
to GPL Finance Limited (“the Allottee”), upon 
receipt of application form along with requisite 
balance amount of ` 776.25/- per share due 
thereon (being 75% of the issue price per share), 
aggregating to ` 8,53,87,500/- (Rupees Eight 
Crore Fifty Three Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand 
and Five Hundred Only) pursuant to the exercise 
of the right of conversion of 1,10,000 warrants 
into Equity Shares by the allottee out of 14,49,000 
warrants allotted to the allottee.

For S.K. Gupta & Co.
Company Secretaries

ICSI Unique Code: P1992UP012800
Peer Review Certificate No.